
AUCTION NOTICE 

 A Public Auction of the under-mentioned Vehicle will be held at the Office of the 

Regional Director, IGNOU, Regional Centre, Shillong on 02/11/2023 at 2.00 p.m. on an as-

is-where basis. 

Sl. 

No 
Type of Vehicle Registration No. 

Year of 

Manufacture 

Minimum reserve price 

fixed below which the Bid 

will not be accepted 

1. Gypsy King ML05 - F - 3654 2005 Rs. 70,000/- 

 The Vehicle will be available for inspection by intending bidders on any working day 

w.e.f. 17/10/2023 during office hours from 11:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. upto 27/10/2023. 

Interested parties may contact the Regional Director IGNOU, Regional Centre Shillong for 

the inspection of the above-mentioned Vehicle. 

Terms and Conditions of Auction will be available on the day of the inspection. The 

undersigned reserves the right to withdraw the auction without assigning any reasons 

whatsoever. 

                                                                                                      

       Regional Director 

                                                                                            IGNOU Regional Centre Shillong 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TENDER FORM/QUOTATION 
 

 In response to your Advertisement Notice in regard to the Vehicle Auction which appeared 

on the IGNOU, website on 16/10/2023. 

 

 I do hereby offer to bid the Auction price of Rs_____________________________________ 

(Rupees_______________________________________________________) only against your 

reserved price of Rs. 70,000/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand) only. 

 

 

       Bidder 

 

 

Dated: Shillong    Name___________________________________________ 

The     Address__________________________________________ 

      __________________________________________ 

      __________________________________________ 


